20 PDS94020-2D
5911 Butterýeld Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
The Shand & Jurs Model 94020 Conservation Vent (Pressure/Vacuum)
•	 Suitable materials available for
	 corrosive and extreme temperature
	 service
•	 Pallet reaction lip for smooth lift

Special Cleaning
Seat and Pallet Material
ORDERING GUIDE
94020
Conservation Vent
(Pressure/Vacuum)
Pressure Range and Weight Material
Seal Type and Softgood Material
ATEX, CE
26 PDS94020-2D
5911 Butterýeld Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
ORDERING GUIDE
94020
Conservation Vent
(Pressure/Vacuum)
TABLE (AB) - SIZE AND BODY MATERIAL
* Standard closed vent (outlet is one size larger than the inlet)
               Ex. -  2” Inlet X 3” Outlet, 6” Inlet X 8” Outlet
    **Note: Replaced Option 5. Dimensions are not identical.
             Consult Factory if replacement valve is required.
11 2" NPT** ALUM *35/45 4" Flanged CI/DI
12 2" Flanged ALUM 55 4" Flanged CS
21 2" NPT** ALUM	CRYO	HOOD 75 4" Flanged SS	316
22 2" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD 16 6" Flanged ALUM
*31/41 2" NPT** CI/DI 26 6" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD
*32/42 2" Flanged CI/DI *36/46 6" Flanged CI/DI
51 2" NPT** CS 56 6" Flanged CS
52 2" Flanged CS 76 6" Flanged SS	316
71 2" NPT** SS	316 17 8" Flanged ALUM
72 2" Flanged SS	316 27 8" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD
13 3" NPT** ALUM *37/47 8" Flanged CI/DI
14 3" Flanged ALUM 57 8" Flanged CS
23 3" NPT** ALUM	CRYO	HOOD 77 8" Flanged SS	316
24 3" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD 18 10" Flanged ALUM
*33/43 3" NPT** CI/DI 28 10" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD
*34/44 3" Flanged CI/DI *38/48 10" Flanged CI/DI
53 3" NPT** CS 58 10" Flanged CS
54 3" Flanged CS 78 10" Flanged SS	316
73 3" NPT** SS	316 19 12" Flanged ALUM
74 3" Flanged SS	316 29 12" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD
15 4" Flanged ALUM *39/49 12" Flanged CI/DI
25 4" Flanged ALUM	CRYO	HOOD 59 12" Flanged CS
79 12" Flanged SS	316
TABLE I - (AB) SIZE, MATERIAL & TYPE OF CONNECTION
Option AB Size Option AB SIZE TYPE OF
CONNECTION
BODY
MATERIAL
TYPE OF
CONNECTION
BODY
MATERIAL
*	 3X = Cast Iron
	 4X = Ductile Iron
TABLE (C) - FLANGE TYPE
0 FF	ANSI	150	lb
1 RF	ANSI	150	lb*
2 DIN	2633	PN	16	FF
3 DIN	2633	PN	16	RF*
4 JIS	10K	FF
5 JIS	10K	RF*
*	RF	Not	available	in	aluminum
OPTION# DESCRIPTION
OPTION # DESCRIPTION
1 Open	Vent
2 Open	Vent	w/	Flame	Snuffer-Not	Available	with	ATEX	(H5,	H6,	or	H7)
3 Closed,	Standard	Outlet>Inlet*
4 Closed,	P&V	C.F.
6 Closed,	Same	Size	Inlet,	Outlet,	Seat**
TABLE (D) - VENT TYPE
**For NPT Connections,
   Specify Table C0
27PDS94020-2D
5911 Butterýeld Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
TABLE (AB) - SIZE AND BODY MATERIAL
ORDERING GUIDE
94020
Conservation Vent
(Pressure/Vacuum)
TABLE (G) - SEAT & PALLET MATERIAL
* See Materials of Construction
+ These Options not Available with ATEX Models
TABLE (H) - LOX (Liquid Oxygen) & LIN
(Liquid Nitrogen) Cleaning, Trim
NOTE: LOX/LIN cleaning for Cryogenic Breathers
of aluminum construction includes degreasing before
assembly only!
For an ATEX Certified Valve choose Option 5, 6, 7.
Trim includes Stem, Stem Guides, Side Guides,
Nuts,Bolts, and Screen.
Option G Seat Pallet
0 STD* STD*
						+	1 Teflon STD*
2 AL STD*
						+	3 Phenolic STD*
4 SS STD*
5 Teflon	Coated	SS STD*
A STD* 316SS
						+	B Teflon 316SS
C AL 316SS
						+	D Phenolic 316SS
E SS 316SS
F Teflon	Coated	SS 316SS
Option H Cleaning Trim
0 Normal STD
1 LOX STD
2 LIN STD
5 Normal 316SS
6 LOX 316SS
7 LIN 316SS
8 Normal Monel
9 LOX Monel
A LIN Monel
TABLE (E) - SEAL TYPE AND SOFTGOODS
OPTION E DESCRIPTION
0 Normal	FEP	/	N8090
1 Expanda	Seal	FEP	/	N8090
2 Normal	FEP	(all)
3 Expanda	FEP	(all)
4 Normal	Viton
5 Expanda	Viton
6 Normal	PTFE
8 Normal	Buna
9 Expanda	Buna
TABLE (F) - PRESSURE RANGE & LOAD WEIGHT MATERIAL
1 Standard	Pressure	and	Vacuum	Setting**=	.5	oz/sq.	in Lead
2 Over	2.9	oz/sq.	in.,	to	max.	setting Lead
3 >Standard	to	2.9	oz/sq.in. Lead
4 Standard	Setting** 316	SS
5 Over	2.9	oz/sq.	in.,	to	max.	setting 316	SS
6 >Standard	to	2.9	oz/sq.in. 316	SS
**	Expanda-Seal	min.	pressure	setting:	1.5	oz/sq.	in.
OPTION F DESCRIPTION MATERIAL